

THE RENEE MOORMAN SCHOLARSHIP

The *Tift Regional Medical Center Foundation's Renee Moorman Scholarship Fund* was established by Dr. Larry Moorman and family in honor of the late Renee H. Moorman. Due to their generous contribution, the Tift Regional Medical Center Foundation is able to award a \$1,500 scholarship each year in Renee Moorman's name to a local LPN who is pursuing an RN degree and needs assistance with school-related expenses.

To apply for the Renee Moorman Scholarship:

- Applicants must be an LPN who is a Tift County resident or an employee of Tift Regional Medical Center.
- Applicants must submit a one-page essay answering the following questions:
 Are you enrolled in school? Are you in the Bridge program?
 Which school are you attending? Why are you passionate about nursing?
- Essays can be mailed to: TRMC Foundation, P.O. Box 747, Tifton, GA 31793.
 Also, the essay can be placed in the Foundation box in the hospital mailroom or emailed to: <a href="mailed-mail

Deadline for essays is Friday, June 10th. Scholarship will be awarded in July.

Tiff Regional Medical Center FOUNDATION

For more information, call 391-3310.